BOARDS, COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES

Member List
Board Member Term Expires  Confirmed
by Council

Arts Commission (4-year terms)
Appointed by Mayor, Confirmed by Council

Position #1 (Resident) Pat Bako 3/31/2027 08/15/2022
#2 (Resident) Sheila Coppola 3/31/2027 05/16/2016
#3 (Resident) Pinky Estell 3/31/2025 03/18/2019
#4 (Resident) Verna Seal 3/31/2025 08/15/2022
#5 (Resident) Cynthia Chesak 3/31/2025 12/31/1996
#6 (Resident) Naomi Watkins 3/31/2026 08/21/2023
#7 (Resident) Shawn Belyea 3/31/2026 11/18/2019
Student Representative = VACANT

Civil Service Commission (6-year terms)
Appointed by Mayor

Position #1 (Resident) Tom Morris 3/31/2028
#2 (Resident) Kathleen Wilson 3/31/2024
#3 (Resident) Ron Johnston 3/31/2026

Community Oriented Policing Citizen Advisory Board (4-year terms)
Appointed by Mayor, Confirmed by Council

Position #1 (Resident) Rachel MacDonald 3/31/2026 03/06/2023
#2 (Business) VACANT 3/31/2027
#3 (Resident) John Lindsay 3/31/2024 04/06/2015
#4 (Resident) Katrina Dohn 3/31/2026 02/22/2021
#5 (Resident) Dulce Zamora 3/31/2027 03/06/2023
#6 (Business) Jan Bolerjack 3/31/2024 10/19/2015
#7 (Resident) Roger Arnold 3/31/2026 01/02/2018
#8 (School District) VACANT 3/31/2027
Student Representative = VACANT

Equity & Social Justice Commission (2-year terms)
Appointed by Mayor, Confirmed by Council

Position #1 (City Council Rep) Jovita McConnell 3/31/2026
#2 (Education) Perri Doll 3/31/2024 02/07/2022
#3 (Community) Eileen English 3/31/2024 03/02/2020
#4 (City Employee) Latricia Kinlow 3/31/2025 02/06/2023
#5 (Education/Community)  Kathy Hougardy 3/31/2025 01/22/2024
#6 (Community) Joe Duffie 3/31/2025 08/05/2018
#7 (City Employee) Will Ragin 3/31/2024 01/03/2022
#8 (Education) Aaron Draganov 3/31/2024 10/18/2010
#9 (Community) Kristen Schwabe-Fry 3/31/2025 01/09/2023
Student Representative  Dennis Nguyen 06/30/2024 10/03/2022

Human Services Advisory Board (3-year terms)
Appointed by Mayor, Confirmed by Council

Position #1 (Medical/Health) Terra Straight 3/31/2026 08/20/2007
#2 (School District) Julie Herdt 3/31/2026 01/09/2023
#3 (Resident) Eileen English 3/31/2025 06/17/2019
#4 (Resident) Andrew Hays 3/31/2026 03/06/2023
#5 (Resident) VACANT 3/31/2024
#6 (Business) VACANT 3/31/2024
#7 (Faith-Based) Jan Bolerjack 3/31/2025 05/04/2009



Board & Commission Member List

Page 2

Landmark Commission (3-year term)

Appointed by Mayor, Confirmed by Council
Position #1 (Resident)

VACANT

Library Advisory Board (2-year terms)

Appointed by Mayor, Confirmed by Council
Position #1 (Resident)

#2 (Resident)
#3 (Resident)
#4 (Resident)
#5 (Resident)
#6 (Resident)
#7 (Resident)
Student Representative

Park Commission (3-year terms)
Appointed by Mayor, Confirmed by Council
Position #1 (Community)

#2 (Community)
#3 (Community)
#4 (Community)
#5 (Community)
#6 (Community)
#7 (Community)
Student Representative

Robin Boland
Steve Miller

Marie Parrish
Geraldine Ventura
VACANT

Verna Seal
Cynthia Chesak

Angelica Gonzalez Martinez 06/30/2025

Sean Albert
Nathalie Suum
Kathleen Gantz
VACANT

Joe Camacho
Scott Kruize
Teo Hunter
Ella Thorng

Planning Commission (4-year terms)

Appointed by Mayor, Confirmed by Council
Position #1 (Resident))

#2 (Resident)
#3 (Business)
#4 (Resident)
#5 (Resident)
#6 (Resident)
#7 (Resident)

Louise Strander
Ann Durant

Martin Probst
VACANT
Alexandria Teague
Apneet Sidhu
Sharon Mann

Lodging Tax Advisory Committee (1-year term)

Appointed by Council

Position #1 (Elected Official)

#2 (Bus Collecting Tax
#3 (Bus Collecting Tax)
#4 (Bus Collecting Tax)
#5 (Bus Collecting Tax)
#6 (Funded by Tax)
#7 (Funded by Tax)
#8 (Funded by Tax)
#9 (Funded by Tax)

Mohamed Abdi
Miesa Berry
Jim Davis

Mike West
VACANT

Ben Oliver
Jean Thompson
Brian Jones
VACANT

3/31/2024

3/31/2025
3/31/2025
3/31/2024
3/31/2025
3/31/2024
3/31/2025
3/31/2024

3/31/2026
3/31/2025
3/31/2024
3/31/2025
3/31/2024
3/31/2026
3/31/2025
06/30/2025

3/31/2027
3/31/2027
3/31/2024
3/31/2024
3/31/2027
3/31/2024
3/31/2024

SeaTac Airport Stakeholder Advisory Round Table (2-year terms)

King County Airport Roundtable (3-year term/ Max 2 terms)

Appointed by Mayor, Confirmed by Council

Community
Community
Non-Elected Staff

Recommended by Mayor, Appointed by County Executive, Confirmed by County Council
02/27/2017

Community

Peter Schilling
VACANT
Brandon Miles

Lisa Krober

12/31/2023
12/31/2023
12/31/2023

8/31/2023

01/09/2023
09/15/2003
11/20/2006
07/16/2012

10/16/2017
10/07/2019
08/07/2023

08/03/2009
09/21/2020
06/21/2021

02/06/2023
09/05/2017
01/03/2022
02/06/2023

03/15/2010
09/18/2023
06/27/2022

01/03/2022

05/17/2021
08/20/2012

02/07/2022

03/05/2018

As of January 2024



	BOARDS, COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES
	Member List
	Board    Member   Term Expires Confirmed
	by Council
	Appointed by Mayor, Confirmed by Council
	Appointed by Mayor
	Appointed by Mayor, Confirmed by Council
	Appointed by Mayor, Confirmed by Council
	Appointed by Mayor, Confirmed by Council
	Appointed by Mayor, Confirmed by Council
	Appointed by Mayor, Confirmed by Council
	Appointed by Mayor, Confirmed by Council

	Lodging Tax Advisory Committee (1-year term)
	Appointed by Council




