BOARDS, COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES Member List

Board	Member	Term Expires	Confirmed by Council			
Arts Commission (4-year terms)						
Appointed by Mayor, Confirm Position #1 (Resident) #2 (Resident) #3 (Resident) #4 (Resident) #5 (Resident) #6 (Resident) #7 (Resident)	Pat Bako Sheila Coppola Pinky Estell Verna Seal Cynthia Chesak Naomi Watkins Shawn Belyea	3/31/2027 3/31/2027 3/31/2025 3/31/2025 3/31/2025 3/31/2026 3/31/2026	08/15/2022 05/16/2016 03/18/2019 08/15/2022 12/31/1996 08/21/2023 11/18/2019			
Student Representative	VACANT					
<u>Civil Service Commission</u> (6-year terms) Appointed by Mayor						
Position #1 (Resident) #2 (Resident) #3 (Resident)	Tom Morris Kathleen Wilson Ron Johnston	3/31/2028 3/31/2024 3/31/2026				
Community Oriented Policing Citizen Advisory Board (4-year terms)						
Appointed by Mayor, Confire Position #1 (Resident) #2 (Business)	ned by Council Rachel MacDonald VACANT	3/31/2026 3/31/2027	03/06/2023			
#3 (Resident) #4 (Resident)	John Lindsay Katrina Dohn	3/31/2024 3/31/2026	04/06/2015 02/22/2021			
#5 (Resident) #6 (Business) #7 (Resident)	Dulce Zamora Jan Bolerjack Roger Arnold	3/31/2027 3/31/2024 3/31/2026	03/06/2023 10/19/2015 01/02/2018			
#8 (School District) Student Representative	VACANT VACANT	3/31/2027				
Equity & Social Justice Commission (2-year terms)						
Appointed by Mayor, Confirm Position #1 (City Council Rep) #2 (Education)	ned by Council Jovita McConnell Perri Doll	3/31/2026 3/31/2024	02/07/2022			
#3 (Community) #4 (City Employee) #5 (Education/Community)	Eileen English Latricia Kinlow Kathy Hougardy	3/31/2024 3/31/2025 3/31/2025	03/02/2020 02/06/2023 01/22/2024			
#6 (Community) #7 (City Employee) #8 (Education)	Joe Duffie Will Ragin Aaron Draganov	3/31/2025 3/31/2024 3/31/2024	08/05/2018 01/03/2022 10/18/2010			
#9 (Community) Student Representative	Kristen Schwabe-Fry Dennis Nguyen	3/31/2025 06/30/2024	01/09/2023 10/03/2022			
Human Services Advisory Board (3-year terms) Appointed by Mayor, Confirmed by Council						
Position #1 (Medical/Health) #2 (School District) #3 (Resident) #4 (Resident) #5 (Resident)	Terra Straight Julie Herdt Eileen English Andrew Hays VACANT	3/31/2026 3/31/2026 3/31/2025 3/31/2026 3/31/2024	08/20/2007 01/09/2023 06/17/2019 03/06/2023			
#6 (Resident) #6 (Business) #7 (Faith-Based)	VACANT Jan Bolerjack	3/31/2024 3/31/2024 3/31/2025	05/04/2009			

<u>Landmark Commission</u> (3-year term) Appointed by Mayor, Confirmed by Council						
Position	#1 (Resident)	VACANT	3/31/2024			
Library Advisory Board (2-year terms)						
	Appointed by Mayor, Confirm					
Position	#1 (Resident)	Robin Boland	3/31/2025	01/09/2023		
	#2 (Resident)	Steve Miller	3/31/2025	09/15/2003		
	#3 (Resident)	Marie Parrish	3/31/2024	11/20/2006		
	#4 (Resident)	Geraldine Ventura	3/31/2025	07/16/2012		
	#5 (Resident)	VACANT	3/31/2024	10/10/0017		
	#6 (Resident)	Verna Seal	3/31/2025	10/16/2017		
	#7 (Resident)	Cynthia Chesak	3/31/2024	10/07/2019		
	Student Representative	Angelica Gonzalez Martinez	2 06/30/2025	08/07/2023		
Park Commission (3-year terms) Appointed by Mayor, Confirmed by Council						
Docition	#1 (Community)	Sean Albert	3/31/2026	08/03/2009		
1 03111011	#2 (Community)	Nathalie Suum	3/31/2025	09/21/2020		
	#3 (Community)	Kathleen Gantz	3/31/2024	06/21/2021		
	#4 (Community)	VACANT	3/31/2025	00/21/2021		
	#5 (Community)	Joe Camacho	3/31/2024	02/06/2023		
	#6 (Community)	Scott Kruize	3/31/2026	09/05/2017		
	#7 (Community)	Teo Hunter	3/31/2025	01/03/2022		
	Student Representative	Ella Thorng	06/30/2025	02/06/2023		
	·	-	00/00/2020	02/00/2020		
<u>Planning</u>	<u>g Commission</u> (4-year term					
	Appointed by Mayor, Confirm					
Position	#1 (Resident))	Louise Strander	3/31/2027	03/15/2010		
	#2 (Resident)	Ann Durant	3/31/2027	09/18/2023		
	#3 (Business)	Martin Probst	3/31/2024	06/27/2022		
	#4 (Resident)	VACANT	3/31/2024			
	#5 (Resident)	Alexandria Teague	3/31/2027	01/03/2022		
	#6 (Resident)	Apneet Sidhu	3/31/2024	05/17/2021		
	#7 (Resident)	Sharon Mann	3/31/2024	08/20/2012		
Lodging	Tax Advisory Committee (1-year term)				
	Appointed by Council					
Position	#1 (Elected Official)	Mohamed Abdi				
	#2 (Bus Collecting Tax	Miesa Berry				
	#3 (Bus Collecting Tax)	Jim Davis				
	#4 (Bus Collecting Tax)	Mike West				
	#5 (Bus Collecting Tax)	VACANT				
	#6 (Funded by Tax)	Ben Oliver				
	#7 (Funded by Tax)	Jean Thompson				
	#8 (Funded by Tax)	Brian Jones				
	#9 (Funded by Tax)	VACANT				
SeaTac Airport Stakeholder Advisory Round Table (2-year terms)						
	Appointed by Mayor, Confirm		1010110000	00/07/0000		
	Community	Peter Schilling	12/31/2023	02/07/2022		
	Community	VACANT	12/31/2023	00/07/00/0		
	Non-Elected Staff	Brandon Miles	12/31/2023	03/05/2018		
King County Airport Roundtable (3-year term/ Max 2 terms)						
	Recommended by Mayor, Ap	pointed by County Executive, (Confirmed by County	/ Council		
	Community	Lisa Krober	8/31/2023	02/27/2017		